DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2018-913717 05/02/2018 11:54 AM

Total:\$35.00 **05/02/2** HAROLD & DIANNE PEMBERTON

Pgs=3

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Harold and Dianne Pemberton 1181 Woodfords Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

0007277120180913717030035

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Harold and Dianne Pemberton 1181 Woodfords Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

APN No. 1220-17-613-007

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary Transfer tax is _________

THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER

There is no Documentary transfer tax due. This is a Trust Transfer under Section 62(d) of the Revenue and Taxation Code: Transfer to a revocable trust. This conveyance transfers an interest into or out of a Living Trust, R & T 11930.

GRANT DEED

Harold R. Pemberton and Dianne M. Pemberton, husband and wife as joint tenants, in consideration of \$0 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Covey to: Harold R. Pemberton and Dianne M. Pemberton as Trustee(s) of the Pemberton Family Trust dated 5 / 2018, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area, County of Douglas State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 167, Block A, of PLEASANTVIEW, PHASE 8 MAP NO. 1009-8, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 30, 1999, in Book 699, Page 6647, as Document No. 471554

Together with all and singular: the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated	2
May Rh	Dir M. Kenbert
HAROLD R. PEMBERTON	DIANNE M. PEMBERTON
	\ \
STATE OF NEVADA)	
)ss: County of <u>Douplas</u>)	
	, 201% personally appeared before me,
M. Pemberton, known or proved to me to be	
instrument, and who acknowledged to me the uses and purposes herein stated.	nat he/she did so freely and voluntarily and for the
uses and purposes nerent stated.	VIRGINIA B LUGONE NOTARY PUBLIC
Virginia B. Sugone NOTARY RUBLIC	STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 92-1292-5 My Appt. Expires Aug. 1, 2020
	NOTARY STAMP

DEGLARATION.			
DECLARATION			
	cel Number(s) 220-17-613-007		^
			< \
c)			\ \
d)			\ \
u)			\ \
2. Type of Pro	onerty		\ \
· 		Das	\ \
~ ~ 	/ 		
· ·	do/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
´ *	Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	DATE OF RECORDS	PAGE
g) 🔲 Agri	icultural h) Mobile Hom	e NOTES:	
i) 📙 Othe	er	Trus	t or bu
•		/	
3. Total Value	/Sales Price of Property:	\$	
Deed in Lieu	of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	ty) (
Transfer Tax	APP	\$	
Real Property	y Transfer Tax Due:	\$	0.00
			/
4. <u>If Exemptio</u>		\a_i_7 /	/
a. Tran	nsfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09 lain Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfe</u>	0, Section #/	honofit of grantors
b. Exp	hain Reason for Exemption: Transle	to a revocable trust for the	e benefit of grantors
	reduce Constitution		
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage being transferred	%	
J. Tartial litter	est. Tereentage being transferred	" " " " \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
The undersioned	d declares and acknowledges, und	er nenalty of neriury nursu	ant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
	e information provided is correct		
supported by do	ocumentation if called upon to sub	stantiate the information or	rovided herein. Furthermore, the
narties agree tha	at disallowance of any claimed exe	emption or other determina	ation of additional tax due, may
	ty of 10% of the tax due plus inter		ation of additional tax duo, may
rosait in a ponar	by of Toys of the tax due plus inter	obt at 170 per monan	
Pursuant to NRS 375	5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and severally liable t	for any additional amount owed.
	110		to 5/1/15
Signature Oon	MI / /for	Capacity 4/N	sice 5/1/12
Que'	- A. P. I	/ / Tous	t-0 0 1 - 15
Signature UV	Michelle	Capacity 1700	tee 5-1-18
ant ten (c		DIRVED (OD A	NITTEN INTEGRALATION
	GRANTOR) INFORMATION		NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUI	(RED)	Harold P and	J IRED) d Dianne M. Pemberton as Trustees of
Print Name. Harold R.	and Dianne M. Pemberton	Print Name: the Pembert	on Family Trust
Address: 1181 Wood		Address: 1181 Woodfor	rds Lane
City: Gardnerville		City: Gardnerville	
State: NV	Zip: 89460	State: 89460	Zip:89460
	ON REQUESTING RECORDING	<u>}</u>	
76.	ot the seller or buyer)		
Print Name:		Escrow #	
Address:			77'
City:	State		Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	IN MAY BE RECORDED/M	HCKOPILMED)